

FROM : crwcoa

FAX NO. : 6503434380

Mar. 31 2014 9:44AM P2/5

AO 88B (Rev. 02/14) Subpoena to Produce Documents, Information, or Objects or to Permit Inspection of Premises in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
for the
Northern District of California
San Francisco

ALAN MERRIFIELD, et al.,

Plaintiff

v.

BILL LOCKYER, at al.,

Defendant

Civil Action No. 04-0498 MMC

SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS, INFORMATION, OR OBJECTS
OR TO PERMIT INSPECTION OF PREMISES IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: NGANHA "HA" DANG, AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA

(Name of person to whom this subpoena is directed)

Production: YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce at the time, date, and place set forth below the following documents, electronically stored information, or objects, and to permit inspection, copying, testing, or sampling of the material: SEE ATTACHED PAGE "ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION TO BE PRODUCED"

Place: Alan Merrifield, President California Nuisance Wildlife Control Operators Association Post Office Box 90, Burlingame, CA 94011
Date and Time: April 15, 2014 5:00 pm

Inspection of Premises: YOU ARE COMMANDED to permit entry onto the designated premises, land, or other property possessed or controlled by you at the time, date, and location set forth below, so that the requesting party may inspect, measure, survey, photograph, test, or sample the property or any designated object or operation on it.

Place:
Date and Time:

The following provisions of Fed. R. Civ. P. 45 are attached - Rule 45(c), relating to the place of compliance; Rule 45(d), relating to your protection as a person subject to a subpoena; and Rule 45(e) and (g), relating to your duty to respond to this subpoena and the potential consequences of not doing so.

Date: 03/31/2014

CLERK OF COURT

OR

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Attorney's signature

The name, address, e-mail address, and telephone number of the attorney representing (name of party)

Alan Merrifield, PLAINTIFF (pro se)

181 Barroilhet Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94401 (650) 343-4380 alamer99@comcast.net

, who issues or requests this subpoena, are:

**ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION TO BE PRODUCED**

1. **All NOTICES OF PROPOSED ACTION, NATURE OF VIOLATION, AND OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD** letters issued by the San Diego Agriculture Commissioner after June 1, 2009 for complaints of violations of Sections 11701 or Section 11732 of the California Food and Agriculture Code of Regulations or for complains of violations of Section 8505, Section 8550 or Section 8555 of the Business and Professions Code of Regulations.
2. **All LETTERS OF WARNING IN LIEU OF FINE** issued by the San Diego Agriculture Commissioner after June 1, 2009 for complaints of violations of Sections 11701 or Section 11732 of the California Food and Agriculture Code of Regulations or for complains of violations of Section 8505, Section 8550 or Section 8555 of the Business and Professions Code of Regulations.
3. Copies of all **HEARING REQUESTS** associated with persons responding to alleged violations of code sections cited above issued by the San Diego Agriculture Commissioner after June 1, 2009 for complaints of violations of Sections 11701 or Section 11732 of the CA Food and Agriculture Code of Regulations or for complains of violations of Section 8505, Section 8550 or Section 8555 of the Business and Professions Code of Regulations
4. **All ORDER AND STIPULATION** forms issued by the San Diego Agriculture Commissioner after June 1, 2009 for complaints of violations of Sections 11701 or Section 11732 of the CA Food and Agriculture Code of Regulations or for complains of violations of Section 8505, Section 8550 or Section 8555 of the Business and Professions Code of Regulations

**NOTE: ATTACHMENTS** need not be included

AO 88B (Rev. 02/14) Subpoena to Produce Documents, Information, or Objects or to Permit Inspection of Premises in a Civil Action

# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

Northern District of California  
San Francisco

ALAN MERRIFIELD, et al.,

Plaintiff

v.

BILL LOCKYER, et al.,

Defendant

Civil Action No. 04-0498 MMC

## SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS, INFORMATION, OR OBJECTS OR TO PERMIT INSPECTION OF PREMISES IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: SUSAN SAYLOR, EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CALIFORNIA STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL BOARD

(Name of person to whom this subpoena is directed)

**Production: YOU ARE COMMANDED** to produce at the time, date, and place set forth below the following documents, electronically stored information, or objects, and to permit inspection, copying, testing, or sampling of the material: *SEE ATTACHED PAGE "DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED"*

Place: Alan Merrifield CA Nuisance Wildlife Control Operators Association 2575 Stanwell Dr., Suite 100, Concord, CA 94520	Date and Time: April 15, 2014 5:00pm
---	--------------------------------------

**Inspection of Premises: YOU ARE COMMANDED** to permit entry onto the designated premises, land, or other property possessed or controlled by you at the time, date, and location set forth below, so that the requesting party may inspect, measure, survey, photograph, test, or sample the property or any designated object or operation on it.

Place:	Date and Time:
--------	----------------

The following provisions of Fed. R. Civ. P. 45 are attached – Rule 45(c), relating to the place of compliance; Rule 45(d), relating to your protection as a person subject to a subpoena; and Rule 45(e) and (g), relating to your duty to respond to this subpoena and the potential consequences of not doing so.

Date: April 1, 2014

CLERK OF COURT

OR

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Attorney's signature

The name, address, e-mail address, and telephone number of the attorney representing (name of party)

Alan Merrifield,  
PLAINTIFF  
(pro se)

181 Barroilhet Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94401  
(650) 343-4380 alamer99@comcast.net

, who issues or requests this subpoena, are:

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28

Susan Saylor, Executive Officer  
California Structural Pest Control Board  
Suite 1500  
2505 Evergreen Street  
Sacramento, CA 95815

**DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED**

1. All Cease & Desist/ Warning letters issued during FY2010/11, FY2011/12, and FY 2012/13 referenced in Table 9c on page 75 of the California Structural Pest Control Board's, Sunset Review Report, November 1, 2013 under the section heading "Enforcement Statistics (continued)". Total letters issued should equal 80, 84 and 68 respectively for the three fiscal years reported.
2. All Cease & Desist/ Warning letters issued by the Structural Pest Control Board from June 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010.
3. All Cease & Desist/ Warning letters issued by the Structural Pest Control Board from July 1, 2013 until March 31, 2014.

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: \_\_\_\_\_ CASE NO.: \_\_\_\_\_

PAGE NO. \_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_ [VLS SP TEMPLATE]